Central Valley Central School District Smart Schools Initiative

> Board of Education Fall 2023

Smart Bond Initiative

Passed by New York Voters in November of 2014 Awarded \$2 Billion to all public schools based on enrollment and state aid formula

Central Valley Central School Allocation is \$2,954,211

Rules for these use of these funds

6 categories

- School Networking
- Classroom Technology
- Community Connection
- Pre-K Classroom Improvements
- Elimination of Temporary/Trailer Classrooms
- School Security and Safety

Rules for these use of these funds

- · You cannot pay salaries
- You cannot pay BOCES
- · You cannot purchase software

Step 1

 District Administration consults with the district's architect to establish possible priorities in the approved categories.

Consideration to

- CVCS's Strategic Plan
- $\circ\,\text{CVCS}$'s Technology Plan
- $\circ\,\text{CVCS}\xspace's$ Building Condition Survey

Step 2

Establish a Smart Bond Planning Committee. Membership must include: •Students •Staff •Administrators •Board of Education •Parents •Community

Committee Responsibilities

Committee to consider the preliminary proposals from the Administration and make a recommendation to the Board of Education.

Committee Responsibilities

The Committee met in 2018 They established School Network Infrastructure and High Tech Security as Priorities

Committee Status

The Committee met in 2018 They established School Network Infrastructure and High Tech Security as Priorities

Phase 1

The District applied for and was approved to upgrade Network Infrastructure.

Phase 1 is complete The district has applied for reimbursement.

Phase 2

11

Preliminary Proposal

Upgrade district security devices
to provide a secure classroom
learning environment..

10

Preliminary Proposal

• This includes

Video Security, Door Security, and Emergency Campus Notification **Preliminary Proposal**

- The cost of this upgrade is 100% covered by the Smart School Bond Act
- Free for the district

13

15

Next Steps

- 1. Board of Education reviews the committee recommendations and possibly approves preliminary plan.
- 2. Smart Bond Investment Plan is published on the school district web site with an email address for public comments for 30 days.
- 3. Smart Bond Investment Plan comments reviewed in a public hearing by the Board of Education.
- 4. Board of Education possibly could approve the final plan for submission to NYSED.
- 5. Final NYSED review minimum six to eight months.

Preliminary Proposal

 Questions can be emailed to JHumphrey@cvalleycsd.org